










Sean Hennessy

Water Services Chief Financial Officer

10/26/2018

X

11/8/2018































































































































 

Design Prof. Agreement Amendment 061716  
(modified 040417)             1 of 3                                                                               Contract Central 

  

 

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

CONTRACT NO. 9231  PROJECT NO. 80001977 

PROSPECT ELEVATED WATER STORAGE TANK 

WATER SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

 

This amendment is between KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI, a constitutionally chartered municipal 

corporation (City), and Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc. (Design Professional). The 

parties amend the Agreement entered into on November 8, 2018, as follows:   

 

WHEREAS, City has previously entered into a contract dated November 8, 2018 in the amount of 

$2,000,000.00; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City desires to execute Amendment No. 1, in the amount of $825,000.00, to amend the 

total contract amount to $2,825,000.00; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payments and mutual agreements contained in this 1st 

Amendment, City and Design Professional agree as follows: 

 

Sec. 1.  Sections Amended.  The Contract is amended as follows: 

 

A. Add the following section(s): 

a. Sec. <number>, Subparagraph <number>: 

b. Sec. <number>, Subparagraph <number>: 
 

[OR] 

 

B. Delete the following section(s): 

a. Sec. <number>, Subparagraph <number>: 

b. Sec. <number>, Subparagraph <number>: 
 

 [OR] 

 

C. Delete and replace the following section(s): 

a. Delete Sec. <number>, Subparagraph <number> and replace with the following Sec. 

<number>, Subparagraph <number>: 

b. Delete Sec. <number>, Subparagraph <number> and replace with the following Sec. 

<number>, Subparagraph <number>: 

 

Sec. 2.  Sections not Amended.  All other sections of the Agreement shall remain in full force and 

effect. 

 



 

Design Prof. Agreement Amendment 061716  
(modified 040417)             2 of 3                                                                               Contract Central 

  

Sec. 3. Authorization.  If the amount of the original Agreement plus the amount of any amendments to 

the original Agreement total over $400,000.00, then this amendment requires City Council 

authorization. Notwithstanding the foregoing, City Council authorization is not required if (1) the total 

amount of the original Agreement plus the amount of any amendments to the original Agreement are 

within ten percent (10%) of the maximum amount authorized by the City Council or (2) a previous 

ordinance or Resolution authorized amendments without further City Council approval.  
 

Sec. 4.  Effectiveness; Date.  This amendment will become effective when the City’s Director of 

Finance has signed it.  The date this amendment is signed by the City’s Director of Finance will be 

deemed the date of this amendment.  

 

 

Each party is signing this amendment on the date stated opposite that party’s signature. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date:__________________________ 

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL 
I hereby certify that I have authority to execute this 

document on behalf of Design Professional 

By:  

 

 

_________________________________________ 

Title:

______________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

Date:__________________________ 

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 
By:  

 

 

__________________________________________ 

Title:

______________________________________ 

 

  

 

 

 

Approved as to form: 

 

 

____________________________________ 

Assistant City Attorney  

 

 



 

Design Prof. Agreement Amendment 061716  
(modified 040417)             3 of 3                                                                               Contract Central 

  

I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to 

which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise unencumbered, in the 

Treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the 

obligation hereby incurred.  

 

 

_____________________________________ 

Director of Finance   (Date) 




